501799717 01/26/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
AARON DIAMOND	AIDS RESEARCH CENTER	01/26/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New York University
Street Address:	70 Washington Sq. South
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10012

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7771726

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (877)769-7945

 Phone:
 (212) 765-5070

 Email:
 apsi@fr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Irina E. Vainberg

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27522-0086001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Mavronas

Total Attachments: 3

source=AssignmentofUSP7771726ADARCtoNYU#page1.tif source=AssignmentofUSP7771726ADARCtoNYU#page2.tif source=AssignmentofUSP7771726ADARCtoNYU#page3.tif

REEL: 027602 FRAME: 0029

CH \$40,00 777

Attorney Docket No: 27522-0086001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AARON DIAMOND AIDS RESEARCH CENTER, a non-for-profit institution

organized under the laws of New York, having its principal place of business at 455 First

Avenue, New York, NY 10016, United States of America (hereinafter "Assignor"), is a co-

owner of the right, title and interest throughout the world in and to United States Patent Number

7,771,726 (hereinafter "Patent") entitled USE OF SYNTHETIC GLYCOLIPIDS AS

UNIVERSAL ADJUVANTS FOR VACCINES AGAINST CANCER AND INFECTIOUS

DISEASES, which issued on August 10, 2010 from U.S. Patent Application Serial

Number 10/962,374 filed October 8, 2004, per assignment from Yaoxing Huang recorded in the

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 015988, Frame 0037 on March 31, 2005;

WHEREAS, NEW YORK UNIVERSITY, a University organized under the laws of New York,

having its principal place of business at 70 Washington Square South, New York, New York

10012, United States of America (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire

right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the

receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and

transfers to Assignee, its successors and assignees, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor

in and to the Patent.

This assignment includes the Patent and any and all United States and foreign patents, utility

models, and design registrations granted for any United States or foreign counterpart of the

Patent and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and any extensions thereof, including the right to

sue for past infringement thereof and any such recovery, and the right to claim priority based on

the filing date of the Patent under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial

Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties

of like purposes.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT

Attorney Docket No: 27522-0086001

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

I declare under the penalties of perjury of the United States of America that the foregoing statements are true and correct.

AARON DIAMOND AIDS RESEARCH CENTER

By: ______

Date: 1/26/12	Ву:	David O. Bo
A duly authorized officer of Assignee here interest of Assignor in and to the Patent.	by acknowle	dges receipt of the entire right, title and
	NEW YO	RK UNIVERSITY

Attorney Docket No: 27522-0086001

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

I declare under the penalties of perjury of the United States of America that the foregoing statements are true and correct.

AARON DIAMOND AIDS RESEARCH CENTER

Date:	Ву:
	Ву:

A duly authorized officer of Assignee hereby acknowledges receipt of the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Patent.

NEW YORK UNIVERSITY

Date: 1/26/17

By:

Abram M. Goldfinger Executive Director Industrial Liaison/ Technology Transfer